Form PTO-1595	RECORDATI	DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 4/94)	PAT	102260326	Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	MED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	0
Thomas M. Leathers	10-16.	02 Name: Honeywell International, Inc.	a cu
	v	Internal Address:	256
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [] Yes X No		20
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment [] Merger		101
Security Agreement [5
Other		Street Address: <u>101 Columbia Road, P.O. B</u>	ox 2245
Execution Date:			
		City. Morristown State. <u>NS</u> Zip.	<u>07962</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: Octo	ber 2, 2002
	5		,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	lached? TYes X No	
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:	<u>1</u>
Name: Keith Newburry		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Honeywell International, Inc.		Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	am
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Law Dept. AB2		17-0055	
P.O. Box 2245		17-0055	
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	2.p. <u>01902</u>		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	\frown		
To the bast of you be outlodge and	baliat the foredaint i	pformation is true and correct and any attached copy	ie a trua co
of the original document.	bellej, lite joregoing	ijor munon is ir ue and correct and any antiched copy	is a true co
-,	I MI		
Paul D. Amrozowicz	1 XVV	10/10/02	
Name of Person Signing	Ste	inature Date	
	To	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	I documents:
		1 1 1	
Mail	documents to be recorded	i with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail	Commissioner of Paten	t with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013442 FRAME: 0207

ž.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas M. Leathers of Granger, IN have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Aircraft Ground Support Air Conditioning Unit With Heat Exchanger Bypass"; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962, (hereinafter the "Company") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I HEREBY warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I thereby covenant and agree to and with said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that I will, whenever counsel of said Company or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, with compensation to and without charge to ourselves, our successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated with my signature.

200- '02 Date: _

ι

C ERS THOM

RECORDED: 10/16/2002